TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novasep		I12/29/2008 I	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novasep Process	
Street Address:	Boulevard de la Moselle	
City:	Pompey	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	54340	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875263	CYCLOJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115487-00103

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

TRADEMARK 900161874 REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0700 2875263

CH \$40.00

Address Line 2: 8th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye			
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/			
Date:	05/11/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name- Novasep to Novasep Process#page1.tif source=Change of Name- Novasep to Novasep Process#page2.tif source=Change of Name- Novasep to Novasep Process#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0701

NOVASEP

a simplified joint stock company
with a capital of €3,500,000

Registered Office at Boulevard de la Moselle, site Eiffel,
54340 Pompey,
Register of companies of Nancy No. B401791959

UNANIMOUS DECISIONS BY THE COMPANY MEMBERS OF DECEMBER 29, 2008

MINUTES OF THE UNANIMOUS DECISIONS OF THE COMPANY MEMBERS

IN THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHT on the 29th of December at the Registered Office

The undersigned

The single members of the company "NOVASEP" a simplified joint stock company with a capital of £3,500,000 divided into 203,596 shares, with registered office at Boulevard de la Moselle, site Eiffel, Pompey (54340), unanimously adopted the decisions set out in the minutes, in the presence of Mr Erwin Herren, President.

FIRST DECISION

The members have decided to modify the name of the company, with effect as from January 1, 2009, in order to adopt, as from that date, the new company name "NOVASEP PROCESS".

SECOND DECISION

As a consequence of the above decision, the members have decided to correspondingly modify article 3 of the corporate bylaws the first paragraph shall henceforth read as follows:

"The name of the company is NOVASEP PROCESS".

THIRD DECISION

The company members give all power to the bearer of an original copy, and extract, or a copy of these minutes to accomplish any formality of publicity, registration or other as required.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0702 These present minutes have been drawn up to cover the above and have, after reading, been signed by the president and the company members.

(Signature) The President Mr Erwin Herren

GROUPE NOVASEP represented by Mr Roger-Marc Nicoud (signature)

NOVASEP HOLDING represented by Mr Roger-Marc Nicoud (signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0703

NOVASEP PROCESS

a simplified joint stock company
with a capital of €3,500,000
Boulevard de la Moselle, site Eiffel,
54340 Pompey,
Register of companies of Nancy No. B401791959

CORPORATE BYLAWS

Revised version following decisions of the members of December 29, 2008, with effect from January 1, 2009

Certified true copy of the original

(signature) Erwin Herren President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 05/11/2010